Amend SJR 13 (House Committee Printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the joint resolution, in amended
Subsection (c), Section 1-b, Article VIII, Texas Constitution (page 1, line 11), strike "\$22,500" and substitute "\$45,000".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the joint resolution, in amended
Subsection (d), Section 1-b, Article VIII, Texas Constitution (page 4, line 13), strike "\$7,500" and substitute "\$30,000".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the joint resolution (page 5, line 18), strike "\$22,500" and substitute "\$45,000".